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Claim Staking Update for Newfoundland and Labrador  

Claims Staked in February = 2,056 

 

Newfoundland  
 

Burin Peninsula 

Feb 24 - Carmanah Minerals Acquires Heritage Gold-Silver Project, Unlocking a Largely 
Overlooked District in Newfoundland 

 

Central Newfoundland  

Feb 4 - Exploits Discovery Confirms Gold Mineralization at Bullseye "West" and Extends High-
Grade Zone at Depth at Horseshoe 

Feb 5 - Calibre Mining: Leprechaun Open Pit Ore Control Drilling Increases Confidence and adds 
30% Contained Gold versus the 2022 Reserve Model At the Valentine Gold Mine 

Feb 6 - Sokoman Minerals Provides Western Trend Update, Moosehead Gold Project, Central 
Newfoundland 

Feb 11 - Anteros Metals Initiates Critical Mineral Deposit Modelling at Their Havens Steady VMS 
Property in Newfoundland 
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Feb 11 - New Found Gold Intercepts 89.5 g/t Au Over 5.85m & 26.2 g/t Au Over 16.2m at 
Dropkick Zone at Kingsway & Provides Project Update 

Feb 11 - Calibre Mining Expands Mineralization to Surface at Frank Zone, Up-Plunge of 2024 
Results at the Valentine Gold Mine, Newfoundland & Labrador, Canada; Drilling Intercepts 
Include 3.08 g/t Gold over 48.2 Metres, 1.62 g/t Gold over 44.6 metres 

Feb 12 - Great Atlantic Resources' 2024 Trench Rock Samples Return Highly Anomalous Gold 
and Copper Values at its 100% Owned Golden Promise Gold Property - Central Newfoundland 

Feb 13 - Benton Resources Expands Great Burnt Main Zone to 950 m Down Plunge and Tests 
Numerous Other Targets 

Feb 14 - Falcon Gold Engages Warrior Drilling at Its Great Burnt Copper - Gold Project 

Feb 19 - Anteros Metals Announces Application to JEA Program for Havens Steady Critical 
Mineral VMS Property, Newfoundland 

Feb 19 - Falcon Gold Completes Road Plowing, Mobilizes Drill Equipment at Great Burnt 
Copper-Gold Project 

Feb 19 - Canterra Minerals Commences Deep-Seeking Geophysics Survey - Buchans Critical 
Minerals Project 

Feb 19 - Metals Creek Resources Makes Two New Gold Discoveries at Careless Cove in 
Newfoundland 

Feb 19 - First Atlantic Nickel Extends RPM Zone Discovery with a 400 Meter Step-Out Hole 
North, Intersecting 402 Meters of Visibly Disseminated Awaruite Nickel 

Feb 19 - Calibre Mining Reports 2024 Financial Results; 2025 Set to be a Transformational Year 
as the Multi-Million Ounce Valentine Gold Mine, Canada Advances to First Gold During Q2, 
2025 

Feb 24 - New Found Gold Expands High-Grade at Dome and Golden Dome: 51.2 g/t Au Over 
13.3m & 148 g/t Au Over 4.1m 

Feb 26 - Rocky Shore Stakes Gold-Bearing Appleton Fault Corridor at Gold Anchor Project 

Feb 26 - First Atlantic Nickel Reports New Discovery at Super Gulp: Initial Drill Hole Intersects 
0.25% Nickel & 0.28% Chromium Over 293.8 Meters 

Feb 28 - Exploits Discovery' Gazeebow South Follow-Up Tills Program Shows High Gold Grain 
Counts Along the Appleton Fault Zone 
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Baie Verte Peninsula 

Feb 5 - Leocor Mining Updates Drilling Progress at the Copper-Gold Baie Verte Project in 
Newfoundland 

Feb 11 - Sorrento Resources Announces Soil and Rock Sampling Results from Copper-Gold Lord 
Baron Project, Newfoundland 

Feb 12 - FireFly Metals: Green Bay Copper-Gold Project, Canada - Six-rig drilling blitz returns 
outstanding results of more than 12% CuEq 

Feb 13 - Maritime Resources Drills 24.1 gpt Gold over 3.0 Metres at Its Hammerdown Gold 
Project 

Feb 20 - Leocor Mining Updates Current Drill Program at the Copper-Gold Baie Verte Project in 
Newfoundland 

Feb 27 - Maritime Resources Announces the Start of Mineral Processing Operations at Pine 
Cove 

 

Western Newfoundland  

Feb 5 - Atlas Salt Submits Early Works Development Plan for Great Atlantic Salt Project 

Feb 13 - Galloper Gold Exploring Copper Prospect Within Glover Island Project 

Feb 13 - Golden Spike Resources Announces Gregory River Drilling Results 

 

Northern Peninsula  

Feb 18 - Infini Resources Announces Portland Creek Exploration Update  

 

Southern Newfoundland 

Feb 4 - AuMEGA Metals Announces Results from Airborne Magnetic Survey on the Hermitage 
Gold-Antimony Project 

Feb 14 - Zonte Metals Announces Commencement of Gravity Survey Over Nine Mile Target, on 
Cross Hills Copper Project 

Feb 25 - AuMEGA Metals Announces Commencement of Winter Drill Program at Bunker Hill 

Feb 27 - New Age Metals Stakes New Gold-Antimony Properties in Newfoundland and Labrador 
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Labrador  
 

Central Labrador  

Feb 26 - Viridian Metals Defines Mineralized Footprint Within 5km Conductor at Kraken with 
Final 2024 Drill Results 

 

Southeast Labrador  

Feb 19 - SAGA Metals Commences Drilling at Radar Ti-V Project Labrador, Canada 

 

Western Labrador  

Feb 5 - Anteros Metals Secures Knob Lake Property Mineral Tenure to 2030 

Feb 17 - Cyclone Metals and Vale execute Development Agreement for the Iron Bear Project  

 

Northern Labrador  

Feb 10 - Churchill Resources Confirms Ni-Co Potential of Large Tonnage Seahorse Lake Intrusive 
at Florence Lake 
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